
 

 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

RECKITT BENCKISER PHARMACEUTI-
CALS, INC., RB PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED, and MONOSOL RX, LLC, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

WATSON LABORATORIES, INC., et al. 

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 

C.A. No. 13-1674-RGA 

Consolidated 

 

 
WATSON’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Notice is hereby given that defendants Watson Laboratories, Inc. and Actavis Laborato-

ries UT, Inc. appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final 

Judgment and Injunction entered in this action on June 28, 2016 (D.I. 453) and the Memorandum 

Order denying Watson’s Rule 59 Motion to Open the Judgment entered in this action on August 

31, 2017 (D.I. 479), together with all earlier and later orders, rulings, and findings, including 

without limitation this Court’s Trial Opinion (D.I. 446). 
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/s/John C. Phillips, Jr.__________________ 
John C. Phillips, Jr. (#110) 
Megan C. Haney (#5016) 
PHILLIPS, GOLDMAN, McLAUGHLIN & 
HALL, P.A. 
1200 N. Broom Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 655-4200 
jcp@pgmhlaw.com 
mch@pgmhlaw.com 
 
Of Counsel: 
 
George Lombardi 
Michael K. Nutter 
Tyler Johannes 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
35 West Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 558-5600 
glombardi@winston.com 
mnutter@winston.com 
tjohannes@winston.com 
 
Stephen R. Smerek 
David P. Dalke 
Jason C. Hamilton 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
333 S. Grand Ave., Suite 3800 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 615-1700 
ssmerek@winston.com 
ddalke@winston.com 
jhamilton@winston.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Watson  
Laboratories, Inc. and Actavis Laboratories UT, 
Inc. 
 
Dated: September 20, 2017 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on September 20, 2017, true and correct copies of the foregoing document 

were caused to be served upon the following counsel of record as indicated: 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL  
Mary W. Bourke 
Dana K. Severance 
Daniel Attaway 
Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 252-4320 
mbourke@wcsr.com 
dseverance@wcsr.com 
dattaway@wcsr.com 
 
 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
James F. Hibey 
Timothy C. Bickham 
Rachel M. Hofstatter 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 429-3000 
jhibey@steptoe.com 
tbickham@steptoe.com 
rhofstatter@steptoe.com 
MonoSolLit@steptoe.com 
 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Daniel Ladow 
James M. Bollinger 
Timothy P. Heaton 
J. Magnus Essunger 
Bennet J. Moskowitz 
Sujatha Vathyam 
Troutman Sanders LLP 
875 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 704-6000 
Daniel.ladow@troutmansanders.com 
James.bollinger@troutmansanders.com 
Timothy.heaton@troutmansanders.com 
Magnus.essunger@troutmansanders.com 
Bennet.moskowitz@troutmansanders.com 
Sujatha.vathyam@troutmansanders.com 
 
Jeffrey B. Elikan 
Erica Andersen 
Jeffrey Lerner 
Ashley Kwon 
Covington & Burling LLP 
One City Center 
850 Tenth Street NW 
Washington, DC 20001-4956 
(202) 662-5873 

David L. Hecht 
Cassandra Adams 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1114  Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 506-3905 
dhecht@steptoe.com 
cadams@steptoe.com 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Troy S. Kleckley 
Puja R. Patel 
Andrew D. Regan 
Troutman Sanders LLP 
600 Peachtree Street, NE 
Suite 5200 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
Troy.kleckley@troutmansanders.com 
Puja.patel@troutmansanders.com 
Andrew.regan@troutmansanders.com 
 
Robert E. Browne, Jr.  
Troutman Sanders LLP 
55 West Monroe Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(312) 759-1923 
Robert.browne@troutmansanders.com 
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jelikan@cov.com 
eandersen@cov.com 
jlerner@cov.com 
akwon@cov.com 

 
Charanjit Brahma 
Troutman Sanders LLP 
580 California Street, Suite 1100 
San Francisco, CA 94101-1032 
(415) 477-5700 
Charanjit.brahma@troutmansanders.com 
 
Douglas D. Salyers 
Troutman Sanders LLP 
600 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 5200 
(404) 885-3000 
Doug.salyers@troutmansanders.com 
 
 
/s/Megan C. Haney  
Megan C. Haney (No. 5016) 
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